

Press Release

EVISO: EVENT ITALIA SIM S.P.A. HAS ISSUED THE DECLARATION OF TAKEOVER AS EURONEXT GROWTH ADVISOR

Saluzzo (CN), 14 december 2023 – eVISO S.p.A. (simbolo: EVISO) – COMMOD-TECH company, listed on the EGM, with a proprietary artificial intelligence infrastructure that operates in the raw materials sector (electricity, gas, apples) – following the press release of 3 October 2023, announces that EnVent Italia SIM S.p.A. issued to Borsa Italiana S.p.A. the declarations of Sheet 2, Section C of the Euronext Growth Advisor Regulations.

Pursuant to art. 17 of the Issuers' Regulation Euronext Growth Milan, EnVent Italia SIM S.p.A. will take over from Alantra Capital Markets Sociedad de Valores SA, Italian branch, which will hold the role of Euronext Growth Advisor until 31 December 2023. The role of Euronext Growth Advisor of EnVent SIM S.p.A. it will therefore start from 1 January 2024.

This press release is available in the Investor Relations section of the website www.eviso.ai.

For the transmission of Regulated Information, the Company uses the EMARKET SDIR dissemination system available at www.emarketstorage.com, managed by Teleborsa S.r.l. - with headquarters Piazza di Priscilla, 4 - Rome - following the authorization and CONSOB resolutions n. 22517 and 22518 of 23 November 2022.

About eVISO

eVISO is a COMMOD-TECH that has developed an artificial intelligence platform that creates value in the raw materials market, currently 3: power, gas and fresh apples. In the power segment, eVISO provides power-tech services (technology and electricity) in Italy along the entire value chain: through the direct channel (B2B and B2C), to other operators in the electricity market (B2B2C) and also upstream to producers of renewable energy throughout the Italian territory. In the direct channel, eVISO serves approximately 20,000 users: small and medium enterprises (SMEs), farms, shops and restaurants in Low Voltage and Medium Voltage. In the indirect channel (B2B2C), eVISO serves over 100 competitors and almost 400,000 users throughout Italy. For info: https://www.eviso.ai/

Contacts:

Investor Relations eVISO Federica Berardi

<u>investor.relations@eviso.it</u> Tel: +39 0175 44648

Investor Relations CDR Communication SRL Vincenza Colucci

vincenza.colucci@cdr-communication.it

Tel. +39 335 6909547 Marta Alocci

marta.alocci@cdr-communication.it

Tel. +39 327 7049526

Euronext Growth Advisor Alantra Capital Markets ega@alantra.com

<u>ega@alantra.com</u> Tel. +39 02 63671601

Media Relations
CDR Communication SRL
Martina Zuccherini
martina.zuccherini@cdr-communication.it

Tel. +39 339 4345708





